GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYUSH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5521

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04" APRIL, 2025

“Medicinal Effects of Cow Urine”

5521. Shri S Venkatesan:
Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has issued any advisories to prominent persons in top positions at Government/State Institutions not to make unscientific statements with regard to medicinal effects benefits of cow urine intake which may have negative influence on the health of ordinary people,

(b) if so, the details thereof,

(c) whether the Government has issued any statement to the public not to fall prey to such unscientific ideas which may interfere with the health of the people; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV)

() and (b) No sir, Ministry of Ayush has not issued any advisories on cow urine.

(c) and (d) Yes sir, Ministry of Ayush has issued a public notice on 08.10.2024, informing the general public about the facts regarding Ayurvedic, Siddha, Unani and Homoeopathy (ASU&H) drugs/medicines and urging them to avoid patronizing misleading advertisements, which was published in 100 leading newspapers across India in Hindi, English, and several regional languages.
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